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Membership 
List 2026 
Captain 2025/6 – Bob Barnes 
 



Committee 2024/5 

Captain  

Colin Elwell    

01628 299469 

Alder Cottage 

Henley Road 

MARLOW 

SL7 2DF 

cgelwell@msn.com 

 

Vice-Captain  

Bob Barnes 

07831 406403 

11 Chequers Drive 

Prestwood 

BUCKS 

HP16 9DU 

bobwbarnes@hotmail.com 

 

  

Immediate Past Captain 

and Clothing Officer 

Tony Jeffries 

07548034553 

tonyjeffries1945@outlook.com 

51 Butely Road Luton LU4 9EW 

 

  

 Honorary Secretary  

Peter Short 

07841409336 peter@shorthome.co.uk 

22 Chivers Road  Devizes SN10 3FD 

Treasurer 

Doug Ebdon 01494 432740 

douglas@ebdon.co.uk 

Holly House, Deep Acres, Chesham Bois, 

HP6 5NX 

 

Match Secretary 

Rod Jones 

07710 016948 

23 Knottocks Drive 

BEACONSFIELD 

HP9 2AH 

rodjones23@yahoo.co.uk 

Committee 

Gerry McSloy 

07775677688 

4 Hibberts Way 

GERRARDS CROSS 

SL9 8UD 

gmcsloy1@gmail.com 

 

 

 

http://maps.google.co.uk/maps?f=q&source=s_q&hl=en&geocode=&q=SL7%202DF
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Past Captains 
2023/4 Tony Jeffries 

2022/3  John Mannering 

2020/2   David Liston 

2019      Peter Short  

2018     Gerry Cotter 

2017     Rob Southerden 

2016     Brian Rodgers 

2015     Doug Ebdon 

2014     John Pettitt 

2013     Ken Heaver 

2012     Roger Warren 

2011     Peter Hill 

2010  Ian Smithie     

2009  Derek Hill 

2008  M G Morris 

 

2007  W Shanks 

2006  D R Carr 

2005  J Kilner 

2004     Gordon Bull 

2003  R Harman 

2002      DCC Balfour 

2001     R W Matthews 

2000  D Howlett 

1999  A J Taylor 

1998  G Warrington 

1997  B S Roake 

1996  G Axworthy  

1995  Dr D W Hall 

1994  D E Etherington 

1993  D A Ball 

  

 

1992  J D Ketley 

1991  F C Purdy 

1990  E G Bettles 

 1989  G W Newman 

1988  J Morris  

1987  J B Read 

1986  F H Pritchett  

1985  T S Bali 

1984  A Wells 

1983  R Dickity 

1982  J E S Brookes  

1981  J J R Barton 

1980   F H Scott  

1979  F H Scott 

  

Members  
(F) Founder Member (L) Life Member (HL) Honorary Life Member    

(CAP) Captain (VC) Vice Captain 

Firstname Lastname Club Phone number Email address 

Peter Agius Gerrards Cross 01895 674224 peteragius@harwoodhutton.co.uk  

Alan Anderson Flackwell Heath 01628 485040 alanwarwickanderson@gmail.com 

John Bailey Beaconsfield 07831 762401 john@watchetlane.co.uk 

David Balfour Hazlemere 01753 882573 david.balfour@craigy34.eclipse.co.uk  

David Ball Northampton 07557235815 daveandsueball@hotmail.com 

Steve Ball 
Burnham 
Beeches 07771667294 ballyball@btinternet.com 

David Barker 
Burnham 
Beeches 07701 667294 david_r_barker@hotmail.com 

Bob  Barnes Whiteleaf 07831 406403 bobwbarnes@hotmail.com 

mailto:peteragius@harwoodhutton.co.uk
mailto:alanwarwickanderson@gmail.com
mailto:john@watchetlane.co.uk
mailto:david.balfour@craigy34.eclipse.co.uk
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mailto:bobwbarnes@hotmail.com


Firstname Lastname Club Phone number Email address 

Martin  Bart 
Burnham 
Beeches 077367 05088 harrisonhbart@hotmail.com 

Martin Beazley Harleyford 07557 871460 martin.beazley@btinternet.com 

Geoff Blofield Hazlemere 07922669715 gblofield@hotmail.com  

David Bonnet Ellesborough 07836 655094 dabonners@gmail.com 

Henri Botha Gerrards Cross 07590 928922 henri.botha2@gmail.com 

Simon Britnell Hazelmere 07830935107 britnell.simon@yahoo.co.uk 

Jonathan Brooke Whiteleaf 07770 825255 jonathanbrooke111@gmail.com  

Chris  Brown Harleyford 01628 488240 chris.brown777@btinternet.com 

Austin Cashin Ellesborough 07860 251844 austincashin@hotmail.com 

Sheetal Chatrath Gerrards Cross 07876 208800 sheetal@mirajaerospace.com 

Roger Clarke Beaconsfield 07836 599310 mccobwebs@yahoo.com 

Bob Clift 
Harewood 
Downs 0757670676 rv.clift@talktalk.net  

John  Coenen Chiltern Forest 07974539729 johncoenen@hotmail.co.uk 

Terry  Cook Whiteleaf 07920 827628 tcook00180@gmail.com 

Vic Cooper 
Burnham 
Beeches 07748615157 vicandchris103@btinternet.com  

Gerry Cotter Beaconsfield 01494 672317 gcotter26@gmail.com 

Terry Coulson Hazlemere 01494 464127 teccoulson@hotmail.co.uk  

Rod Crisp Ellesborough 01296 613890 r.crisp771@btinternet.com  

Kieran  Davey Oakland Park 01494 722178 kieran.davey@btinternet.com 

Lee Dawson Harleyford 07775433565 leedawsonhsc@yahoo.com 

Nigel Dickinson Harleyford 07841981788  
 

nigel_dickinson@msn.com 

John Dixon Harleyford 07710 486510 dudleyjsdixon@btinternet.com  

Stuart Duncan Harleyford 07557431947 s.duncan295@btinternet.com 

Quentin Easton Flackwell Heath 01628 312217 quentineaston@gmail.com 

Douglas Ebdon  Gerrards Cross 01494 432740 douglas@ebdon.co.uk  

Colin Elwell (VC) Harleyford 07917 422114 cgelwell@msn.com  

Graham Enfield Whiteleaf 07770972972 
 grahamenfield@googlemail.com  

 

David Forrest 
Burnham 
Beeches 01494 532803 adhforrest@aol.com 

John French Ellesborough 01494 712627 johnfrench@uwclub.net  

Andrew Gamble 
Harewood 
Downs 07976 433179 andygamble1@outlook.com 
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Firstname Lastname Club Phone number Email address 

Roger Gillam Frilford Heath 07702562866 roger@rogergillam.com  

Bob Gilmour Oskland Park 01494 871004 rdgilmourbob@netscape.net 

Rob Goldsmith Oakland Park 07974 256999  
 

Rob@the-goldsmiths.co.uk 

Nigel Gough Flackwell Heath 07860 806900 nigelgough59@hotmail.com 

Paul Graves Chiltern Forest 07341 736 930 Paul.graves@rabobank.com 

Mike Greaves (F) Chiltern Forest 01296 622778 m.h.greaves@btinternet.com  

Trevor Hails Hazelmere 07707 996956 thails@hotmail.com 

Philip Hall Hazlemere 01494 564206 philandgwyn@yahoo.co.uk 

Peter Harbourne Whiteleaf 01494 565772 hbowyc@aol.com 

Simon  Hatcher 
Burnham 
Beeches 07768 432930 chiltfurn@aol.com 

Peter Hill Whiteleaf 07810344794 peter@sapien.co.uk  

Steve James Oakland Park 01494 872740 stevenjames401@btinternet.com 

Tony Jeffries (C) Dunstable Downs 01582 579807 tonyjeffries1945@outlook.com 

Stephen Johnston Whiteleaf 07801 866851 abgc@familyjohnston.com 

Rod Jones Hazlemere 01494 681020 rodjones23@yahoo.co.uk  

Robert  Jones Flackwell Heath 07984 873547 bob123jones@proton.me 

Paul Kent Chiltern Forest 07930 929959 Paulkent027@gmail.com 

John Ketley Gerrards Cross 07710 313277 
Johnketley1@gmail.com 

ohn Leggett Ellesborough 01296 641835 john.leggett121@btinternet.com  

David Liston Oaklands Park 07592 735249 davidlistonong@gmail.com  

Terry Loughlin Whiteleaf 07985 420119 junespain@btinternet.com 

Brian Lowe Beaconsfield 07715 345 385 lowe249@btinternet.com 

John Mannering Flackwell Heath 01628 525317 jm_mannering@yahoo.co.uk  

Claus Mathiesen Chiltern Forest 
07808975390 

cmathiesen@gmail.com  

Roy Matthews(HL) 
Burnham 
Beeches 01494 671214 roymatthews7@btinternet.com  

Tim Maunder Whiteleaf 07711193996 t.maunder@icloud.com 

Gordon McMurdo Harleyford 07802 791647 gandgmcmurdo@hotmail.co.uk 

Gerry McSloy Denham 01753 884109 gmcsloy1@gmail.com  

Dusty Miller Gerrards Cross 07736740743 akjcmiller281@btinternet.com 
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Firstname Lastname Club Phone number Email address 

Mike Morris Ellesborough 
07990069142 

mg.mamorris@sky.com  

Jonathan Morris 
Burnham 
Beeches 01494 676224 Jonathan.morris@morriskidwelly.co.uk 

Mark Mugglestone Gerrards Cross 01753 892880 mark.mugglestone@hotmail.co.uk 

Trevor Murphy 
The Lambourne 
Club 01628 524633 trevor.murphy11@btinternet.com  

John Newell 
Burnham 
Beeches 07830 252045 j_m_newell@yahoo.co.uk 

Richard Nightingale Oakland Park 01753 885246 richard.nightingale@btinternet.com 

Chris North Gerrards Cross 07590010154 chrisnorth@me.com 

Stephen  Perkins Chiltern Forest 07711318264 sp@perkinshub.com 

John Pettitt  Harleyford 01628 528227 john.pettitt@openwork.uk.com 

Andrew  Philpot Gerrards Cross 07779168964 aphilpot@btinternet.com 

Richard Pooley 
Princess 
Risborough 07785996511 richardpooley5@gmail.com 

David Ranson Weston Turville 01908 520457 david.ranson@hotmail.co.uk 

Brian Roake Gerrards Cross 07831 446419 brian.roake@btinternet.com  

Ian Roberts 
Burnham 
Beeches 07710 313421 ian.roberts2012@btinternet.com 

Brian Rodgers Hazlemere 07961 738646 brianrodgers946@btinternet.com 

Mike Rossiter Flackwell Heath 01494 520478 mike_d_rossiter@hotmail.com 

Colin Sawyer Gerrards Cross 01753 885776 colinsawyer@me.com 

Bill Shanks 
Harewood 
Downs 01494 432091 billandaudryshanks@gmail.com 

Russell Shardlow Ivinghoe 07512756118 Sam0437@hotmail.com 

Peter Short North Wilts 07841409336 peter@shorthome.co.uk  

Philip Sissons Gerrards Cross 01753 889182 philip@zestdm.co.uk 

John Smith 
Burnham 
Beeches 07748334180 Smith.destiny@zen.co.uk 

Hugh Sommerville 
Burnham 
Beeches 01628 850694 summervillehugh@aol.com 

Rob Southerden  
Burnham 
Beeches 01753 642646 robertsoutherden@hotmail.com  

John Spoerry Oakland Park 07710898034 john@spoerryfamily.co.uk 

Alan Thompson Hazelmere 07811 443483 alan@thehaystackgroup.com 

Tony Wallington Gerrards Cross 07770743231 anton.wallington@gmail.com  

Roger Warren Henley 01491 638691 rogerwarren465@gmail.com  

mailto:mg.mamorris@sky.com
mailto:mark.mugglestone@hotmail.co.uk
mailto:trevor.murphy11@btinternet.com
mailto:j_m_newell@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:richard.nightingale@btinternet.com
mailto:john.pettitt@openwork.uk.com
mailto:david.ranson@hotmail.co.uk
mailto:brian.roake@btinternet.com
mailto:ian.roberts2012@btinternet.com
mailto:brianrodgers946@btinternet.com
mailto:mike_d_rossiter@hotmail.com
mailto:peter@shorthome.co.uk
mailto:philip@zestdm.co.uk
mailto:robertsoutherden@hotmail.com
mailto:anton.wallington@gmail.com
mailto:rogerwarren465@gmail.com


Firstname Lastname Club Phone number Email address 

Phil Wheeler Gerrards Cross 07584486835 phil.wheeler@btopenworld.com 

Mark Williams Whiteleaf 01494 524292 mark@protectivefilmsolutions.eu 

Barry Woeledge 
Princes 
Risborough 07810 655344 barry.woledge@gmail.com 
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Trophy winners 

 Spring Meeting  

Addison-Scott Trophy 

Captain’s Day  

John Barton Salver 

Autumn Meeting  
Teddy Brookes Cup 

2024 Lee Dawson Trevor Murphy David Forrest 

2023 Peter Short Henri Botha Martin Bart 

2022 Colin Sawyer John Hutchins Peter Short 

2021 Martin Bart Bob Jones Quentin Easton 

2020 Cancelled Cancelled T Wallington 

2019 D Ebdon J Pettitt C Sawyer 

2018 S Ball R Southerden M Stryka 

2017 A Cashin C Elwell G McSloy 

2016 J Morley R Jones P Hill 

2015 B Rodgers T Jefferies J Hutchins 

2014 J Hutchins P Graves R Southerden 

2013 A Anderson T Jefferies R Southerden 

2012 B Rodgers J Hardcastle J Begley 

2011 J Taylor                   C Darlington D Clarke 

2010 T Murphy   D Buckingham J Fulton 

2009 M Butcher  R Warren J Pettitt 

2008 M Styrka R Clift  N Gough 

2007 J Pettit M Lightfoot W Shanks 

2006  J Ketley W Shanks D Steggall 

2005 D Ball G Williams R Gillam 

2004 J Phillips R Harman N Rathbone 

2003 P Pegram K Flint  I Smithie 

2002 B Rodgers R Prole R Gillam 

2001 R Matthews T Simpson V Cooper 

2000 D Draffan J Ketley K Bennett 

1999 J Sterling P Agius D Etherington 

1998 J Rutley J H Cox J Sterling 

1997 J Shepherd R Cox C Alexander 

1996 A Huzley A Crisp D A Ball 

1995 D A Ball D Brazier J Kilner 

1994 R Cox A J Taylor D Walker 

1993 D E Etherington I Macdonald G Watkins 

1992 D A Ball M P Hunt J R Fitt 

1991 B S Roake G Warrington J Phillips 

1990 A J Taylor N A Dymock R Cox 

1989 E Bettles A Kirkpatrick E A Evans 

1988 C D Fox I A Liddell N A Dymock 

1987 G W Newman J B Read R J E Pearce 

1986 A V Hurst J C Smith R S Dyson 

1985 K W E Bindloss L R Few R F Preece 

1984 D G Carr D A Ball D J W Lampard 

1983 N Helliwell R S Dyson J C Smith 

1982 D H S Bedford  J H Cox R S Dyson 

1981 J W Ward A V Hurst M H Greaves 

1980 F Crabtree   
 

Four Counties (North) Winners: Buckinghamshire  20212018, 2011, 2006, 2002, 1999, 1991, 1984–1989 

Four Counties (South) Winners: Buckinghamshire2019, 2017, 2013, 1992, 1988, 1982–1986  



   

 

Constitution 
1 The Association shall be known as the Buckinghamshire Golf Captains  

2 Objects 

To create fellowship amongst the Captains and Past Captains in Buckinghamshire. 

3 Eligibility of Membership 

Membership is open to present and past Captains of Clubs affiliated to the English Golf Union 

which are within the County of Buckinghamshire and to individuals who have been Captain of a 

club in another County and are now members of a Buckinghamshire club. 

4 Applications for Membership 

Applications must be made on the correct form – duly proposed and seconded by current 

members or the Club Manager and forwarded with the current subscription to the Secretary 

5 Subscriptions 

Other than those Members who have already been granted Life Membership, the annual 

subscription is due on the 1 January each year. Should any subscription not be paid by a date to be 

determined by the committee, then that member will be notified in writing that his membership 

will be deemed to have lapsed. Subscriptions shall be determined from time to time by the 

Committee. 

6 Officers 

The Officers of the Association shall consist of: Captain, Vice-Captain, Hon. Secretary, Hon. Match 

Secretary and Hon. Treasurer. 

7 Management  

The whole management and control of the Association shall be vested in a Committee which shall 

consist of the office bearers, the Captain of the preceding year and three Committee Members. 

The Committee may suspend or withdraw membership of any member if in its opinion it is 

desirable to do so in the interest of the Association. 

8 Election of Officers 

The election of Officers and members of the Committee shall take place at the Annual General 

Meeting or at an EGM. No Committee member shall hold office for more than four consecutive 



years, and at the end of such period the member will be ineligible for re-election in the following 

year to the Committee. The exception to this would be the appointment to the Committee in the 

office of Vice Captain, Captain, and Immediate Past Captain. On the cessation of the office of 

Immediate Past Captain the member shall be ineligible for re-election to the Committee for the 

following year.  

Should the number of candidates exceed the number of vacancies, a ballot shall be taken, and the 

candidates receiving the largest number of votes shall be elected to the vacancies. In the case of 

equality in votes, there shall be a re-ballot. Nominations for Committee must have both a 

Proposer and Seconder and such nominations must be received by the Secretary at least seven 

days prior to the Annual General Meeting. The Committee shall have the power to fill any casual 

vacancy that may occur in the course of the year, but in such cases the member elected shall hold 

office until the next Annual General Meeting only, when he shall be eligible for re-election. The 

committee shall have power to co-opt. 

9 Committee Meetings 

The committee shall meet at least three times a year, excluding the AGM at the request of the 

Captain. The Captain shall be the Chairman of the Committee. The quorum for the Committee 

shall be three. 

10 Annual General Meeting 

A General Meeting of the Association (to be known as the Annual General Meeting) shall be held 

not later than the 30 April in each year. Notice of the date and time of the Annual General 

Meeting shall be sent to each member at least 21 days before the said meeting. The business to be 

transacted shall consist of the election of Officers of the Association and Committee members, the 

presentation of accounts, the Captain’s report on the previous year, motions, and any other 

business. Notice of motions shall be submitted to the Secretary, in writing, at least 14 days before 

the meeting. Any items brought up under any other business may not be voted upon unless the 

requisite 14 days notice has been given to the Secretary. A quorum for all general meetings shall 

be 10% of the members entitled to vote. Any member, whose subscription has not been paid in 

accordance with rule 5, shall not be entitled to vote. In the case of equality of voting, the 

Chairman of the meeting shall have the second or casting vote. 

11 Extraordinary General Meeting 

The Secretary shall summon a Special General Meeting if required to do so by written request by 

not fewer than 15 Members or at the request of the Committee. Notice of the Special General 

Meeting must be sent to each Member at least 21 days before the date fixed for the Meeting and 

the purpose of the Meeting must be disclosed. 



12 Honorary Membership 

Honorary Membership may be granted subject to the approval of the Committee. 

13 Competitions 

The committee shall have sole responsibility for arranging and running all competitions and 

matches, and the Captain will have the responsibility for selecting teams. 

14 Financial Year and Accounts 

The financial year will begin on 1 January each year. Accounts and books shall be kept by the 

Treasurer showing the income and expenditure of the Association and a full statement of its 

affairs shall be sent to each member prior to the Annual General Meeting. 

15 Alteration to Constitution 

These rules or any one of them may be added to or amended or replaced by a resolution of a 75% 

of these present and voting at a General or Special Meeting of the Association, provided that the 

requisite 21 days’ notice of the proposed changes have been given to members in writing, prior to 

the Meeting.  

 

Original constitution: September 1979 

Amended: October 1992, October 1996, October 1997, October 2000, October 2005, October 2013 

October 2017, April 2022 

 

 

 

 

 

 


